

*709041753

PO BOX 1448

501 6TH AVENUE

ST ALBANS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25177

304-722-4237

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14350

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A HUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/11/2008 OPENING TIME 07/17/2008 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ****** ****** ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADES TO DISTRIBUTE A REVISED BID SCHEDULE AND MORE DETAILED DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE OF THE PRE-BID MEETING SCHEDULED FOR 06/17/08 AT 10:00 AM. BID DATE AND OPENING REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/08 AT 1:30 PM. ****** CHANGES ********** 0001 IJВ 968-96 1 WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE AMHERSTDALE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE** 722-4237 (304)19. 2008 Aug. TITLE FEIN 55-0487806 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.

2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should purchasing Division manufactures.

3. Complete all section

2008 AUG 21 P 1: 00

4. Unit prices shall pr

5. All quotations are c

Orders Construction WIRCHASING DIVISION

6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

?∩∩o E PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041753 304-722-4237 ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN PO BOX 1448 501 6TH AVENUE ST ALBANS WV 25177

UNE CLANTITY UOP ON THE AMMERSTRALE WATER TREATMENT ***********************************	DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	(F.) B	FREIGH	TTERMS
UNE QUANTITY UOP SO TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	<u> </u>										
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID METRING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	American de la constitución de	07/24/	2008			BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM				
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************	LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP		ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNI	FPRICE	AN	TNUOI
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		~~~~		~~~~		DDENDUM N				98 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88	
PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING WENDORS IN ATTEND ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AN. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		***	***	****	*** A	DDFNDOW N	U. 2 **	****	*****	*	
PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING WENDORS IN ATTEND ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AN. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************								:			
PLANT UPDGRADED TO SCHEDULE AN ADDITIONAL PRE-BID CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES CONTAINED IN ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/11/08 MEETING WENDORS IN ATTEND ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AN. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		ADDENI	DUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E AMHERST	DALE WA	TER TREA	TMENT		
CONFERENCE AS A RESULT OF VENDOR CONFUSION RESULTING FROM PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION CHANGES ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		1									
ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 06/11/08. THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATDRY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		CONFER	RENCE A	SAR	ESULT	OF VENDO	R CONFU	SION RES	ULTING	4	
THIS SECOND PRE-BID IS MANDATORY FOR ANY VENDOR NOT IN ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************	1						HANGES	CONTAINE	DIN	***************************************	
ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		ADDENI	ON NO.	1 DA	TED 0	6/11/08.				WWW.	
ATTENDANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING. VENDORS IN ATTEND ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		тите с	SECOND	DDE_D	TD TC	MANDATOD	V EOD A	NV VENDO	D NOT TH		
ANCE AT THE 06/17/08 MEETING ARE NOT REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		1	;	1						i i	
ATTEND THIS ADDITIONAL PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/30/08, AT 10:00 AM. ATTACHED ARE THE DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		i									
ATTACHED ARE THE ADDERDORS TO THE PRE-BID MEETING SITE AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************		1		1				i "			
AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ******************************* *****		AT 10:	:00 AM.	***************************************							
AS DISTRIBUTED IN ADDENDUM #1. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED TO: 07/24/08 AT 1:30 PM ******************************* *****											
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONS 04) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008		\$		1			THE PRE	-BID MEE	TING SIT	E	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE Page Page		A2 DIS	PIKTROI	ED IN	ADDE	NDUM #1.					
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE Page Page		BID DA	ATF AND	OPEN	TNG T	TMF HAVE	BEEN EX	TENDED T	'n:		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TELEPHONS 04) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008		j	3		1		,				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TELEPHONS 04) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008					, i						
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008		****	**** *	* * * * *	*** N	O OTHER C	HANGES	******	*****	×	
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008								****		-	
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008										***************************************	
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008										-	
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008								·			
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008		:									
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008		,			ļ						
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008											
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008					***************************************						
IGNATURE TELEPHON 504) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008			AZZ A	30000000000	gpppoc	/EBSE SIDE FOR #	FRMS AND COM	VDITIONS		***************************************	****************
The Control of the Co	SIGNATURE	mud H	111.11						7 DATE	λυσ 10	2008
President 55-0487806 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TUTLE A	mil	Jack IEE	IN	40000		[Aug. 19,	
	Preside	ent		" 55-0 	487806 			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14350

\$ 1 200 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041753 304-722-4237
ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN
PO BOX 1448
501 6TH AVENUE
ST ALBANS WV 25177

DATE PRINT 07/17/		MS OF SALE	SHIPV	Α		F.O.B.	FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		^{'2008}		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUW	IBER		UNIT PRICE	AMO	DUNT
	*****		DDENDUM N	O 3 **	****	****	* *	
	,							
ATTENDAMENT	ADDENDUM ISS PLANT TO DIS							
	THE 06/17 &	1 1	1					
	BOTH MEETING	S, FIFTEEN	(15) PAG					
	AND THE REVI	SED BID SC	HEDULE.					
A	THE BID DATE	AND OPENI	NG TIME H	AVE BEE	N EXTE	NDED FROM		
	07/24/08 TO							
	*****	* + + + + + + + + +	MO OTHER	CITAMORO	****	• • • • • • • • • •		
***************************************			NO OTHER	CIBNGES				

		14 man 14						

		71 mm						
						·		
<u> </u>					:			

0001	_	JB	968-96		=			
	1 AMHERSTDALE	WATER TREA	ייאדואיי די אַ	איי ווסמים	ADE:			
·		11100	******** * *****	0: 0:10	هد مده			
		T						
								ı
	A				Control of the Control of the Control			
SIGNATURE	mit della de	// SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND COI TELEPHONE		DAT		
V Us	and Williams	IN EE 040700				722-4237	Aug. 19,	
rresid	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	55-048780				ADDRESS CHANG		



DOCEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041753 304-722-4237 ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN PO BOX 1448 501 6TH AVENUE ST ALBANS WV 25177

0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	RINTED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F	0,В		FRE	GHT TERM	S
BID OPENING DA	0/2008	 08/14/	2000				רודם		MTMC	TIME		30PM		
		ananganisti.		CAT							<u> </u>			
LINE		NTITY	UOP	NO.		M NUMBER				TPRICE			AMOUNT	
	*****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDUN	NO.	4 ***	***	****	****	****			
	DISTRI THE CO ADDEND	BUTE T NSULTA UM #3 IFICAT	HE ADI NT'S I DATED LON FI	DITIO RESPO 07/1	E AMHERNAL INE NSES TO 7/08. HE CONS	FORMAT O QUES ADDEN	TION O STION: NDUM 2	OMI' S Al ALS	ITED NSWEF O DIS	FROM RED IN STRIBU				
And the second s					IME HAV I 1:30		EN EX'	TEN!	DED F	ROM				
	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANC	GES *	***	****	****	****			
0001	AMHERS	1 TDALE	JB WATER		968-96 PMENT I	PLANT	UPGR	ADE					***************************************	
SIGNATURE		Wal		SEERE	VERSE SIDE I		S AND CO	NDITIO	NS .		DATE			
	-aurur	Sel k		040700			(304)	722				Aug. 1		
	resident			048780								TO BE NO		VE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14350 AUG 12 2008

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

*709041753 304-722-4237 ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN PO BOX 1448 501 6TH AVENUE ST ALBANS WV 25177

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 08/08/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 08/21/2008 BID OPENING TIME CAT NO LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ****** ****** * ADDENDUM NO. 5 ADDENDUM ISSWED FOR THE AMHERSTDALE WTP TO DISTRIBUTE ADDITIONAL VENDOR Q&A, ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATION, A REVISED BID \$CHEDULE AND PURCHASING AFTIDAVIT. PLEASE READ THE AFFIDAVIT CAREFULLY, SIGN, AND DATE. the affidavit m u s t ACCOMPANY THE BID SUBMITTAL FOR THE BID TO BE CONSTDERED FOR AWARD BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 08/14/08 ro 08/21/08 AT 1:30 PM ************ NO OTHER CHANGES *** 0001 968-96 JB. 1 AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 722-4237 (304)Aug. 19. 2008 TITLE FEIN 55-0487806 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

West Virginia
Agency Purchasing Division
REQ.P.O# DEP14350

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned Orders Construction Company, Inc.
of 501 6th Avenue , St. Albans, WV 25177	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America, One Tower, Square, Hartford, CT , a corpor	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut with its principal office in the City of Hartford	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{ t Five \ t Percent}$ (5%) of	Amount (\$Bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hei	rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto at	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Amherstdale Water Treatment Plant Upgrade	, and a sound of the sound of t
Logan County, Amherstdale, West Virginia	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. 	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obl waive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presen	ats to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>21st</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20_08.	to the digital by their proper emodes, the
Principal Corporate Seal	Orders Construction Company, Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal	Robert O. Orders, Jr., President (Title) Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety) By Many Miles Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002551502

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

of the City of _	Charleston	, State of	West Virgini	a	their true	and lawful Attor	nev/e)_in_Fact
each in their sep	arate capacity if more than one	is named above, to sign, execute,	seal and acknowled	ge any and all bo	onds, recognizance	es, conditional un	dertakings and
other writings of	oligatory in the nature thereof of	on behalf of the Companies in the	eir business of guar	ranteeing the fide	elity of persons, g	uaranteeing the p	performance of
contracts and ex-	ecuting or guaranteeing bonds a	nd undertakings required or perp	nitfed in any actions	or proceedings a	allowed by law.		
		The Control of the Co	11 Em 12 M	3. A 2000			
			A The state of the			011	
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the Companies hav	re caused this instrument to be si	gned and their corpo	orate seals to be I	hereto affixed, this	6th	***************************************
day of	, 2000						
	T		OF THE				
		Casualty Company Guaranty Insurance Company			ardian Insurance rcury Insurance (
		Guaranty Insurance Underwr			asualty and Suret		
		rety Company			asualty and Suret		
	St. Paul Fire	and Marine Insurance Comp	any	United State	s Fidelity and G	uaranty Compan	ny
1982 0	1977) S NCORPORATED S 1951	1927	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, TO CONN.	HAPTORO S	ESTYANGE ENGLAND THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	•			,		\checkmark	
				J ₄	256	8,	
State of Connect City of Hartford			Ву:	- / Coore	WITH S	my m	
City of Haitioid	38.			/ George	(W) Thompson, Seni-	or vice President	
	th day of Aug	ust 2	008			-	
On this the		Casualty Company, Fidelity and	, before me perse	onally appeared to	George W. Thomp	son, who acknow	ledged himself
Seaboard Surety	Company, St. Paul Fire and M	farine Insurance Company, St. 1	Paul Guardian Insur	ance Company, Fig.	St. Paul Mercury	Insurance Come	erwriters, inc., pany. Travelers
Casualty and Su	rety Company, Travelers Casua	ity and Surety Company of Ame	erica, and United Sta	ates Fidelity and	Guaranty Compa	any, and that he,	as such, being
authorized so to	lo, executed the foregoing instru	ment for the purposes therein co	ntained by signing or	n behalf of the co	prporations by him	self as a duly autl	norized officer.
		SEC. TETRE	\	١	<u>^</u> '.	. 44	- 0L
	reof, I hereunto set my hand an	1481 ° 46 ' 1	山	\mathcal{L}	1 Janus (C. Jehr	lauxt
My Commission	expires the 30th day of June, 20	311. [*[A/A/G 110]	* <i>i</i>		Marie C. Tet	treault, Notary Publ	ic

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

August

20 08

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary

1982 1982 1982 1983



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information							
Contractor Name: Orders Construction Company, Tax Payer ID No.: 5 Address: P O. Box 1448	55-0487806						
City: St. Albans State: WV Zip Code: 25177 Phone:	(304) 722-4237						
Fax No.: (304) 722-4230 E-mail address: bobo@ordersconstructi	ion.com						
Part B: Legal Structure							
(3) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Ll () Other (please specify)	LC						
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (A one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign belong the control of the following options are sign belong to the control of the cont	AVS). Select only low.						
I, Robert O. Orders, Jr., have the express authority to certi	ify that:						
(ngint name)							
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete	to this form						
date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	to this torm.						
Sign and date below and do not complete 1 art D.							
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	this option, you						
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this optiprovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and company	ion, you must plete Part D.						
Date Signature	Title						
	President						
IMPORTANT!							
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you	ı must obtain a						
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS (Office, toll-free,						
at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.							

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Robert O. Orders, Jr. Position/Title President/Treasurer/Director Name P G. Box 1448 Address (304) 722-4237Telephone # St. Albans, WV 25177 89 % of Ownership Begin Date: 4/1/72 Ending Date: Name Nathaniel Orders Position/Title Vice President/Director AddressP O Box 1448 Telephone # (304) 722-4237 St. Albans, WV 25177 4% of Ownership Begin Date: 1/17/2000 Ending Date: Name Position/Title Secretary Donnie Sparks Address P. O. Box 1448 Telephone # (304) 722-4237 St Albans, WV 25177 0 % of Ownership Begin Date: 6/11/84 Ending Date: John R. Jones Vice President Name Position/Title Telephone # (304) 722-4237 P. O. Box 1448 Address % of Ownership Begin Date: St. Albans, WV 25177

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name John Persun Address P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WV 25177 Ending Date:	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # (304) 722-4237 O % of Ownership Begin Date: 9/5/89
Name Ann C. Orders Address P. O. Box 1448 St. Albans, WY 25177	Position/Title Director Telephone # (304) 722-4237 0 % of Ownership Begin Date: 4/1/7
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address End	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ing Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



VENDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P. O Box 1448

St. Albans, WV 25177

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Orders Construction Company, Inc.

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14350

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION RECD JUN 12 2008 CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/29/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ **9**68-96 1,483,316.00 1 AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, s soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A | 150 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN AMHERSTDALE, (LOGAN COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON \$\$\delta 6/17/08 @ 1\$\delta 00 \dagger CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM MAN, GO EAST ON RT. 16 APPROXIMATELY 12 MILES TO PROJECT IS LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF JORADO. COUNTY ROUTE 16 AND 16/80. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-♦485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.0♦ NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON (304) 722-4237 DATE Aug. 19, 2008 55-0487806 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCAMA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

PAGE 2

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

]
5]
	(
	(
o	(

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FOB. TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 05/29/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/17/2008 BID BID OPENING DATE: CAT UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REOUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT DR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT DF THIS CONTRACT:) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF DF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS! THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REOUIREDIIS \$250,000. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

sH-P-C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: 05/29/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE DR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. ********** EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT B00-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENTOOR I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14350

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/29/2008 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DEVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUERES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Orders Construction Company, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: LICENSE #: ... #WY000007' CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS bescribed in the above paragraph is void and of no SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STATE OF THE CORRESPONDENCE TO THE CORRESPONDENCE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

							•		
DATEPRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/.								1.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		57/17/2	2008	Nessan and Park State	BID C	JP E.	NING TIME (JOEN
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			35535555555555	\$33003356350000 \$100000000000000000000000000000000		.0010455			
	EFFECT							İ	
								ļ	
	(1) NO	TICE T) PRO	CEED:		T T T T T	ים איני דע פיר ביי	.	
	DOMEST TO	THE CO	ONSTRU	DCL TO	NORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTI	nn rp	THE OFFICIAL		
					CEIVED. IN THE	EV	ENT THAT A		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	CION (CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE			0	
1	PROCEE	D SHALI	BE :	THE SI	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	BL	ISHED IN THE		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC'	CION (CONFE	RENCE.				
ļ	(0) 2	38 TO 38 STEELSTON		747 T 74	PENTANCE.				
	(2) GU	ARANTE! im (x)	ימו <i>א</i> פו	MAIN.	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH	гÞ	AFFECTED BY		
	THE CO	NTRACT	DR ARI	E SUB	JECT TO THE GUARA	NT	EE ESTABLISH	ED	
					TIVE TRADES. II	T	HE ABSENCE O	F	
					M OR A SPECIAL (
	PROVIS	ION, T	IE WO	RK, B	TH AS TO THE MAT	CER	CIALS AND	7.7	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL.	F ONG	N ACCEPTANCE OF INTERPORTED GUARANTEE	J D	IAL PAIMENI D	I	
	COMPA	OTCD FO	DE UM	E VEAL	R FROM THE DATE	DF.	THE ACCEPTAN	CE	
	1	WORK.	ŧ	THER '	THE FINAL ACCEPTA	YNC	CE NOR THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN'	r sha	LL RE	LIEVE THE CONTRAC	CTC	OR OF		
	RESPON	SIBILI'	ry fo	R NEG	LIGENCE OR FAULT	Y M	ATERIALS, AN	D	
	FOR DE	FECTS 2	APPEA	RING	VITHIN THE GUARAL	NTE	EE PERIOD SHA	ىلىك	
		EDIED . N NOTI		E EXP.	ENSE OF THE CONT	KAL	TOR OPON		
	MKITTE	N NOII	DITR T	NG TH	ONE-YEAR GUARA	NTE	EE PERIOD, TH	E	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PROJECT TO	Гф	THE CONDITION	S	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF	THE WORK.		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	NEGLIGENCE OR	WOF	RKMANSHIP OF		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	ELC	PS DURING TH	Ŀ	
				SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	Tr	1E CONTRACTOR	•	
	AT ITS	EXPEN (C)	PE.	DNE-V	 EAR GUARANTEE PE	RTC	OD SHALL NOT	ΒE	
	CONSTR	TIED AS			EXTENSION OF THE				
	ALLOTI	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.	1	· ·		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGE	ETATION MAY E	βE	
	1					1000	ou e		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ACIT		ATE	
			r-12.3		<u> </u>				
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED 05/29/20	(18.8 p. 1.4 p. 1.6 p. 1.4 p. 1.8	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FØ.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	67/17/	2008		BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	
E113E	OUT.	NO.	NEWINGKIDER		UNII PRICE	AMOUNT
	JRTHER DEFI		TECHNICAL S	PECIFI	CATIONS	
IN WI HA TH CE	N PART IN W. THOUT PREJI LVE, PROVID IAN THIRTY	THIS CONTRA RITING BY ' UDICE TO AI ED THAT THI CALENDAR DA IL, RETURN	THE DIRECTOR NY OTHER RIGH E CONTRACTOR	OF PU HT OR IS GI NOTICE	REMEDY IT MA VEN NOT LESS (DELIVERED	Y
VE PE	ENDOR TO: (A) ERMITS FOR A TERIALS TO	OBTAIN ALI ALL TRANSPO AND FROM	J NECESSARY I PRTATION OF I THE JOB SITE	DIVISI EQUIPM	THE SUCCESSFU	YS
(5	RMITS OR R TECHNIC ALL CORDANCE W	ELATED JOB AL SPECIFIC VORK UNDER ITH THE SPE	PERMITS. CATIONS: THIS CONTRACECIFICATIONS	CT SHA	LL BE IN RED FOR THE	
UP PL AN MA	GRADE PROJ ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL	ECT. SAID S ARE INCOR ISIONS, CLA (A PART OF	PORATED HERE	IN B DITIO	NS THEREIN AIND CONSISTS (RE
VA:	THE PLICATION LUES AS HE	FOR PAYMENT REIN BEFORE FICATIONS S IT IS THE	SHALL FURNIS WITH AN ITE REQUESTED. HALL BE USED DEP'S INTENT	MIZED THE FOR THAT	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT	
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A ITELEPHI	Colorado Antalas Colorado Colo		ATE
TITLE	FE	N	1, 2007	····	1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
18015-11	BEODONBUNG	~			CDACE ADOVE LAD	



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

P

SHIP VIA

RFO NUMBER DEP14350

FOB.

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

05/29/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID 07/17/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTALL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL A STATE PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE STATE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TEI EPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER Quotation DEP1435

DEP14350

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT 05/29/2	0010000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/2008	BID (SPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			R AFTER JUNE 6, :	2001.	:
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGEI OTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF T S, FROM STEEL MAI OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	O, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA AND IN	MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRI'S BJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTA	
	WR:		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	C (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THAY NOT PRODUCED IT QUANTITY OR OT	THE PURCHASING F SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STAT HERWISE ARE NOT R EET CONTRACT REQU	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIEN EASONABLY	
3	OF	THIS SECTION MAR	SES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO C CODE SECTION 5A	IVIL PENALTIES 3-56.	•
SIGNATURE		SEE RE1	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			
				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AMEDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14350

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

4-IV

DATE PRIN 05/29/		TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/2	2008		BID	OPI	ENING TIME O	.:30PM
LINE	aui	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						38 382.3		
					en e			
•	REV. I	10/01/0	1					
:	EXHIB	T 7						
1	DOMEST PROJEC		MUNUM	, GLA	ss & steel in P	UBL:	IC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THI MORE STEEL GLASS IN ADI FORE POUNDS FORE POUNDS FORE POUNDS FORE PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PROPE PROVI	CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE IHAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, SE AT T IC ALU RODUCT S OF ST GN MADE IED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS TO SURPLU IMENT O IF DOME THAN T RIOR TO SIONS,	T FOIR FOIR FOIR FOIR FOIR FOIR FOIR FOIR	R CON R C IM R C IM R C I W R	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECOR PROVEMENT OR MA E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC IS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ PUBLIC WORKS S SS OR STEEL, UN AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNR N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, D OR PRODUCED I S DEFINED BY TH OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT NG OFFICER OF T EXISTS A BID FO	NSTITUTALS OF THE PLANT OF THE	RUCTION, ENANCE OF IN \$50,000 AND, IT OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF IT ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES MENT PURCHASED IL BE MADE OF IS THE COST OF IS THAN 10,000 IS PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT IS IN FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL INITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT	
	DETEK	LITTATOLD T		ļ				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (TELEPHONE	ONDI	TIONS DATE	
		fer.	ΞIN					~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
TITLE	•	F	::41 4				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP14350

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

7						
١	ENV]	[ROl	ME	NΙ	'AL	P.
1	DEPA	ARTI	1EN	T	OF	
	OFF]					R
1	601	573	ΓН	ST	REI	ЗT
	CHAP					

ØH-R TO

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PROTECTION

05/29/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
1 1 1	7/2008	BID (DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THAN THE LOOP THE	DWEST BID FO: REQUEST, IN IN THE LOWES' MUST INDIC:	WRITING, A REEV	CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SI ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	OF ALL PART CATIONS FOR BE FORWARDED DIVISION.	INEER SHALL PREPAIRES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE BUYER INTO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINE STATES THE STATES OF THE	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND HI THE STATE HINEER SHALL ALS	, a
INTERESTED OPENING DAT	PARTIES AND E. ANY ADD N FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID	
BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTED TE AUDITOR'S	O THE STATE PURCES OFFICE. THE SA	ME RULES AND	
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
mle	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

87 ALBANS, WV 25177

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14350

Þ	ΑG	E		3
 	1	1.	,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

L	
ENVIRONMENTAL	P
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&	R
601 57TH STREE	T

25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ROTECTION SE ORDERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. CHARLESTON, WV POST OFFICE BOX 1448

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 07/1	7/2008	BID	PENING TIME OF	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION I	APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	ADDENDUM DOCUME	S ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION 1	O.: .DEP14350	
ADDENDUM A	CKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDENDUM (S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOR	REVISIONS TO MY	
ADDENDUM N	o. s:		·	
NO. 1 6/	11,08			
NO. 26/	rə ` 08			
No. 37/	17,08			
No. 4 7/	30/08			$\sqrt{C^{N}}M^{2}M^{2}$
NO. 58/	08/08			W.
I UNDERSTA ADDENDUM(S	ND THAT FAIL) MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
		SI	GNATURE	.,
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER DEP14350

12

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ORDERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. POST OFFICE BOX 1448 87 ALBANS WV 25177

DATE PRIN 05/29/		TEI	RMS OF SA	ĽΕ		SHIP VIA			O.B		ERE	GHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE		67/17/	7/2008		BID 6		PENING TIME		01:30PM				
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	171	EM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT	
								Augustic Selection of the Confession of the Conf		<u>agas terrorango</u>			2225300000000
						Orders		truction	Compar	ìУ., I	nc.		
							l	PANY					
						Augus	t 19 DAT		• • • • •				
							DAL	13					
	REV. 1	1/96					-						
				NOT	ICE								
	A SIGN	תדם תק	MITOT			ED TO.							
		EPARTM URCHAS			INISTR ON	ATION							
		UILDIN		דירואז פי	FREET,	ሮን ሮሞ	-						
					5305-0								
	THE BII	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS :	INFORMAT	'ION	ON THE	FACE	OF			
			OR T	TE BI	J MAY I	NOT BE (ONS.	IDERED:					
	SEALED	BID										•	
	BUYER:				CB-23								
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP143	50							***************************************
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		7/17/2	2008							
	BID OPE	ENING	rime:		L:30 PI	V I							
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND TELEPHON		ITIONS		DATE			
TTLE	<u> </u>	FE	IN ·	······································				ADD			TO BE NOT	FN AROVE	-
		<u> </u>							OIM			LU ABUYE	•



NOOZWY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14350

33	P	AG	E	946
	.1	-	_	
		1	د	
		منوءت		

			SECTION SECTION
Α£	DRESS CORRES	SPONDENCE TO AT	ENHON-OF:
*TTTT/~132	DOMAN A NT		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	COPY	
YPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

ORDERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. POST OFFICE BOX 1448 87 ALBANS, VVV 25177

05/29	/2008		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				FREIGHT LENNS
BID OPENING DATE	J	07/17/	2008			BID O	PENII	VG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	ALIO	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBI	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A DU RE(FAX N BARDII	JMBER IN CANG YOUR BIT):	IS N	CESSARY		
	CONTAC	T PERS		l	PRINT CLEA	ARLY):	1444 AND			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	O OF RFQ	DEP143	.50 *	**** TOI	PAL:	1,483,316.00
							·			
		Va 1	/I	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS			•
SIGNATURE	sull	list			Ti di	ELEPHONE (30)	4) 72	2-4237	DATE	8/19/08
mus Pres	ident	F	EIN 5	5-0487	806				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AMHERSTDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE

Revised per Addendum No. 5

Requisition # DEP14350

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Orders Construction	Company, Inc.
Address:	P. O. Box 1448	
	St. Albans, WV 25	177

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization/Demobilization	112.400. LS	\$112,400.50
2,0	Lump Sum	Videotaping of Project Area	1,265. LS	\$ 1,265.00
3.0	Lump Sum	Erosion & Sediment Control	4.600. LS	s 9,600 ==
4.0	Lump Sum	Con/Span Bridge System	71,200. LS	\$ 71,200.°°
5.0	Lump Sum	Demolition of Existing Structures	8100.*LS	\$ 8,100.00
6.0	Lump Sum	Closing of Existing Water Well	1.300."LS	\$ 1'300.°°
7.0	183 CY	Flocculation Basin (Concrete)	893. CY	\$163,419.9
8.0	Lump Sum	Flocculation Basin Mixers w/VFD Controls		\$103 700.00
9.0	4 EA	4" Mud Valves	2900.EA	\$ 11.600.=
10.0	Lump Sum	Miscellaneous Metals/Grating/Handrails/Valve Pedestals	68.200. LS	\$ 68.200.=
11.0	376 CY	Sedimentation Basin (Concrete)		\$463,232.00
12.0	2 EA	Chain & Flight Collectors	75.600 SEA	\$151,200.4
13.0	Lump Sum	Scum Pipes and Associated Piping	18 100 LS	\$ 18,100.=
14.0	2 EA	Tube Settlers		\$ 68,200. =
15.0	Lump Sum	Pre-Treatment Applied Water Pumps, Valves, and Associated Piping		\$ 42,400.99
16.0	4 EA	4" Plug Valves w/Pedestals, Handwheel Operators, and Associated Piping		\$ 15,600.3
17.0	Lump Sum	Static In-line Mixer and Associated Piping		\$ 23,400=
18.0	Lump Sum	Site Piping	42.400 LS	\$ 42,400.00
19.0	Lump Sum	Site Electrical	53,100° LS	\$ 53,100.00
20.0	Lump Sum	Stream Bank Rip Rap	6.400 LS	s 6,400°
21.0	Lump Sum	Connection to Existing Sewer	27,200. LS	\$ 27 200.
22.0	Lump Sum	10" Tideflex Valve	2,000 LS	\$ 2,000.=
23.0	Lump Sum	Concrete Headwall	3,000°LS	\$ 3,000.9
24.0	Lump Sum	HLBC Street Repair	3 300° LS	\$ 3,300.8
25.0	Lump Sum	Site Restoration	/3 000° LS	\$ 13,000 4
		TOTAL one million four hundred eighty		\$1,483,316.00
······································				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

three thousand three hundred sixteen dollars and no cents

EP.	L4	3	5(Ĺ
E	ZP.	EP14	EP143	EP1435

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	frders Constfucti	on Company, Inc	:.			
Authorized Signature:	I sull M. I	/President	_Date: _	August 19	, 2008	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	7/01/08)					